Voice Data SMS Others Validity in
days
Premium per Minute ₹ 107 35 200 Min 3GB - PRBT 35 - -
FRC 108 ₹ 108 28 Unlimited Unlimited-     1GB/Day - - 28 40 kbps -
Plan 153 ₹ 153 26 Unlimited Unlimited-     1GB/Day 100 SMS/Day PRBT 26 40 kbps -
PV 197 ₹ 197 70 Unlimited Unlimited-     2GB/Day 100 SMS/Day Zing Entertainment 15 40 kbps -
PV 199 ₹ 199 30 Unlimited Unlimited-     2GB/Day 100 SMS/Day - 30 40 kbps PLAN BSNL199
PV 201 ₹ 201 90 300 Minutes 6GB 99 SMS - 90
NA; MRP is Only for GP2 and beyond
GP2 customers
PV 229 ₹ 229 1month Unlimited Unlimited-     2GB/Day 100 SMS/Day
Challenges Arena Mobile
Gaming Service
1month 40 kbps
FRC 249 ₹ 249 45 Unlimited Unlimited-     2GB/Day 100 SMS/Day - 45 40 kbps -
PV 397 ₹ 397 150 Unlimited Unlimited-     2GB/Day 100 SMS/Day Lokdhun+PRBT 30 40 kbps -
Sixer Plan 666 ₹ 666 105 Unlimited Unlimited-     2GB/Day 100 SMS/Day
PRBT+Zing Entertainment+Hardy Games
service
105 40 kbps -
PV 699 ₹ 699 130 Unlimited Unlimited-   0.5GB/Day 100 SMS/Day PRBT for 60 days 130 40 kbps -
PV 797 ₹ 797 300 Unlimited Unlimited-     2GB/Day 100 SMS/Day - 60 40 kbps PLAN BSNL797
PV 997* ₹ 997 160 Unlimited Unlimited-     2GB/Day 100 SMS/Day Lokdhun+PRBT for 2 Months 160 40 kbps -
PV 999 ₹ 999 200 Unlimited - - PRBT for 2 Months 200 - -
PV 1198 ₹ 1,198 365 300 Minutes Anynet/Month 3GB/Month 30 SMS/Month - 365 - PLAN BSNL1198
PV 1199 ₹ 1,199 336 Unlimited 24GB 100 SMS/Day - 336 -
NA; MRP is Only for GP2 and beyond
GP2 customers
PV 1499 ₹ 1,499 336 Unlimited 24GB 100 SMS/Day - 336 - PLAN BSNL1499
PV 1999 ₹ 1,999 365 Unlimited 600 GB 100 SMS/Day
Lokdhun 30 days +PRBT for 30
days+EROSNOW for 30 days
365 40 kbps -
PV 2399 ₹ 2,399 395 Unlimited Unlimited- 2GB/Day 100 SMS/Day
Lokdhun 30 days +PRBT for 30
days+EROSNOW for 30 days
395 40 kbps -
PV 2999 ₹ 2,999 365 Unlimited Unlimited- 3GB/Day 100 SMS/Day - 365 40 kbps PLAN BSNL2999
Base plan tariff - PER MINUTE  (Plan 107, 108, 153, 197, 199, 201, 229, 249, 397, 666, 699, 797, 997, 999, 1198, 1199, 1499, 1999, 2399, 2999):
TARIFF IN HOME LSA:
Pulse Rate = 1 Minute; Voice Local On net (in Rs.)= 1; Voice Local Off net (in Rs.)= 1; Voice STD On net (in Rs.) = 1.3;
Voice STD Off-net (in Rs.)= 1.3; Video Local On-net (in Rs.)= 2; Video Local Off-net (in Rs.)= 2; Video STD On-net(in Rs.)= 2;